for a maximum of system security
VDE-0833-4 / VDE-0828/ DIN EN-60849
DIGITAL
VOICE-ALARMING-sYsTEM
INTRODUCTION
Lifesaving in the case of an emergency!
In the case of an alarm, an electroacoustic emergency war-
ning system may avoid panic by understandable speaker

COMPLIANT TO DIN EN 60849 / IEC 60849
CONTROL-CENTER
Model designations
„VARES-3000“ Extension Unit,   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .PEU-056 B
for PSS-224 C, 2 HE
„VARES-3000“ Extension Cable,   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PFK-200
onnecting cable for PEU-056 and Program selector
Description of Extension Unit
This digital extension unit PEU-056 B for further 56 speaker
lines, is connected through the extension cable PFK-200 to
the speaker selector PSS-224 C.
A maximum of 3 extension units can be used per PSS-224C.
The control center PSS-224 C can manage a maximum of
Extension Unit PEU-056 B
Rear view PSS-224C
Technical data PSS-224C  CONTROL-CENTER PEU-056B  EXTENSION UNIT FOR PSS-224C
Speaker lines 8 (fully equipped til 56) 8 (fully equipped til 56)
Bus connection RS485-Bus –
Audio output level 0 dB / 775 mV –
Module slot 3 Module slot 3 Module slot
Power supply 24 V DC / max. 800 mA 24 V DC / max. 750 mA
Power source Switching power supply / battery from PSS-224C
Dimensions 483 x 89 x 270 mm, 2 RU 483 x 89 x 270 mm, 2 RU
Weight 3,3 kg (fully equipped  5,5 kg) 3,2 kg (fully equipped 5,1 kg)
+
PEU-056 B
PEU-056 B
PEU-056 B
PSS-224C
224 different speaker lines or relay contacts.
Through the modular assembly even the extension unit can
be adapted to the particular requirements. The basic version
of the PEU-056 B will be delivered without relay cards. It can
be extended with up to 56 line outputs in various designs.
Very new regarding this is the use of the monitored relay
card PRC-408 B according to IEC 60849.
The power supply and control comes from the center
PSS-224C. Therefore the relay cards PRC-008 C, PRC-408
B and PRC-508 A will be used just like for the PSS-224 C.
*
D
A
E F B C
AG
Picture shows PSS-224C in a full option version
4
COMPLIANT TO DIN EN 60849 / IEC 60849
CONTROL-CENTER
•  Monitored 24V power supply- and emergency power
inputs.
•  Relay 0 for special functions.
•  Obligatory call output 24 V 2 A.
•   3 symmetrical ground free audio inputs and 1 symmetri-
cal ground free audio output.
•    Relay card PRC-308 C programmable for special func-
tions or the PRC-308 C-II card for obligatory call.
•   Bus connector RS-485.
•   Integrated quartz clock for exact monitoring intervals,
which can be synchronized via the DCF-receiver module
PRR-077 A.
•   Time related remoting of the PSS-224 C according to the
main clock PTC-240 B.

COMPLIANT TO DIN EN 60849 / IEC 60849
8
Model designations
„VARES-3000“ Display Remote Microphone, mit 8 switches and LCD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .PDM-208B
„VARES-3000“ Extension Cable, Microphone Extension Unit connecting cable for PEM-008B   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PFK-101
Remote microphones description
With the basic version of the digital remote microphone
PRM-108 A or PDM-208 A, 8 loudspeaker groups or speaker
lines can be controlled.
The module for the extension of remote microphones (PEM-
008 A) increases the switching possibility for 8 further but-
tons in order to enable extension by 64 memory buttons.
Alternatively it can be expanded by a tenner keyboard
PZM-310 (only for PDM-208 A)
The remote microphone PDM-208 A is additionally equip-
ped with a LCD-display with plain text, via which diverse
information can be displayed.
●  Each tact switch function is individually programmable.
This means every tact switch can be dedicated to every
speaker line or speaker group. In addition different
chimes and alarm functions are possible.
●   The Microphone amplifier has a built-in gate to reduce
background noise and a built-in compressor to improve
speech transmission.
●   Big talk button with busy light, All Call button with indica-
tor and covered alarm button with light.
●  A standard Cat. 5 cable can be used as bus cable, which
enables a bus length up to 1 km without additional ampli-
fication, an easy and low priced installation. Additional
cable for bus feed depends on current con sump tion, only
at longer distances.
PDM-208B
PDM-208B
PAM-130 A
PSM-108 B
PEM-008B
PZM-310 B
Microphone Extension Unit
●  Power supply for remote microphones via bus cable
(25 pin D-sub connector PBA-, PWS-, PAS-300A).
●  Configuration of the remote microphones is possible by
the software „VARES-3000 Config“ via every bus con-
nection.
●  Firmware update by connecting remote plug.
*
Technichal Data PDM-208B
Frequency response 100 ~ 15.000 Hz
Characteristics Cardioid (Electret)
Power supply 24V DC / 55 mA
Power source from PSS-224C (via bus cable)
Dimensions 211 x 42 x 181 mm
Weight 1,1 kg
REMOTE MICROPHONEs
MADE  IN
GERMANY
further system components on the next page…
COMPLIANT TO DIN EN 60849 / IEC 60849
9
FIRE BRIGADE REMOTE MIC.
„VARES“ Fire Brigade remote microphone . PFM-308B
Description
This fire brigade remote microphone PFM-308 A with a red
cabinet is monitored electronically according to IEC 60849.
Up to 8 speaker line groups can be switched on via these
memory buttons as well as prepared texts from the text
module PMM-132 A of the PSS-224 C. In case of an alarm
a building can be evacuated effectively. Easy installation and
intuitive operation is self explanatory.
●   Remote microphone with integrated monitoring module
PMO-400 A for microphone monitoring according to
IEC 60849.
●    The pre amplifier for the microphone is equipped with

lines or individual speaker lines through ConfigV3000.
*
Model designation
„VARES-3000“ Program Selector, 1 RU. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .PPS-024 A
„VARES-3000“ Extension Cable, connecting cable for PEU-056 B and PPS-024A  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PFK-200
Technischal Data PPS-024A
Power supply  via. Bus cable PFK-200 (5V)
Power consumption all off 7mA
Power consumption all on 20mA
Connecting plug „SLAVE IN“ terminal strips 26-pol.
Dimensions (B x H x T) 483 x 45 x 185 mm, 1 RU
necessary installation depth 200mm
Weight 2,3kg
Description Bus module
The PBC-400 B bus module is necessary in order to remove
the program control panel PPS-024 A from the VARES-3000
main device PSS-224 C locally. It may be used remotely on
any spot of the VARES-3000 bus.
Bus module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .PBC-400B
MADE  IN
GERMANY
14
COMPLIANT TO DIN EN 60849 / IEC 60849
Technichal Data PHM-802A
Display LCD Dot Matrix 2x24,illuminated, adjustable contras.
Monitored Amplifie 8 + 1 (Spare) or 2x 4 + 2x 1 (Spare)
Pilot tone 19/19,5/20/20,5/21/21,5/22/22,5/23/23,5/24/24,5/25 kHz
Sample rate adjustable 15/30/45/60/90 sec. (5 sec. with Bus option)
Power consumption 5 W
Bus connection RS485-Bus (optional),  Failure announcement output,
SUB-D9 for Firmware-Update
Switching capacity 6 A each channel
Power supply 24V DC
Power source Switching power supply / Battery (24 V)
Dimensions (B x H x T) 483 x 44 x 171 mm (1 RU)
Weight 1,5 kg
AMPLIFIER MONITORING
Description
PHM-802A digital amplifier switchover unit is designed to
monitor up to 10 power amplifiers simultaneaously. Up to 8
amplifiers can be configured as call amps, backed up by up
to 2 spare amplifiers.
PHM-802A works self-sustaining and independent of other
components. Alternatively, it can be integrated into a
VARES-3000 system.
Please consider the following features:
●  Setting up PHM-820A is done easily via a clearly repre-
sented menu that is displayed on the big front display. All
the programming work is done by just four function keys,
a computer is not necessary to configure PHM-802A.
• The menu is available in English or German language.
•  The health status of each connected amplifier is dis-
played.
•  Faults will be indicated until the cause of the problem is
repaired.
•  An output to forward fault indiciations to other compon-
ents is integrated.
•  All connectors are service-friendly pin-and-socket-con-
nector types that are perfectly suited for installed audio
equipment.
•  8 call amps can be linked with 1 spare amp, or two
groups made of 4 call amps each can be linked to
2 spare amps (1 spare amp per group).
•  A bigger number of amplifiers can be monitored by using
several PHM-802A.
•  PHM-802A offers an input for 230 V AC switching power

figV3000“.
Busoption  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PHM-485
Model designations
„VARES-3000“ Amplifier Monitoring, (1 RU)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .PHM-802 A
MADE  IN
GERMANY
further system components on the next page…
15
COMPLIANT TO DIN EN 60849 / IEC 60849
ExAMPLE OF UsE
8 speaker lines
20 x RC-106 5 x DH-115S10 x BC-106
EXAMPEL OF USE: SCHOOL CALL SYSTEM with 8 speaker lines,
for single call, background music, break-time chime and announcements
8 LINES
PSS-224 C
1x  PSS-224 C
1x  PRC-008 C
1x  PDM-208 B
1x TU-100 D3
1x MA-1410
1x  PSU-048/24
1x  PWS-300A
1x  PMC-003
20x RC-106
10x BC-106
5x DH-115 S
1x  PTC-240 B
1x PRR-077A
Device suggestion for this application
BA-480 C MA-1410
ANNOUNCEMENTS
Remote microphone
PREAMPLIFIER
TU-100 D3
Tuner/CD-Player
PTC-240 B
Main Clock + DCF
Control-Center
      PDM-208 B
16
COMPLIANT TO DIN EN 60849 / IEC 60849
ExAMPLE OF UsE
48 LINES
EXAMPLE OF USE: SCHOOL ALARMING SYSTEM with 48 speaker lines,
Background music, break-time chime, announcements and alarm compliant to IEC 60849
PSS-224 C
1x  PSS-224 C
1x  ESP-500 A
1x  PDM-208 B
1x  PFM-308 B
1x MA-1410
4x  DBA-500 D
1x  PSU-048/24
1x  PRS-500 A
2x  PWS-300A
2x  PMC-003
1x PZM-310 B
2x  BA-080
40x RC-512 A/B
20x BCH-512 A/B
5x DH-115 S
1x TU-100 D3
1x  PTC-240 B
6x PRC-408 C
1x PRR-077A
Device suggestion for this application
DBA-500 D DBA-500 D MA-1410
48 speaker lines
fire detector (BMA)
ANOUNCEMENT / ALARM - A/B
DBA-500 D
ESP-500 A